Exh. EMA-2

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. UE-22________

DOCKET NO. UG-22________

EXH. EMA-2

ELIZABETH M. ANDREWS

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

 Exh. EMA-2

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC RESULTS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH 12.2022 PROPOSED RATES

Actual Per Total Restated Total Pro Forma 12.2022 Proposed 12.2022

Line Results Restate Results Pro Forma Adjusted Revenues & Proposed

No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total (1) Adjustments Total (2) Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g h

REVENUES

1 Total General Business $565,624 ($31,096) $534,528 $14,875 $549,403 $52,852 $602,255

2 Interdepartmental Sales 1,173 - 1,173 - 1,173 1,173

3 Sales for Resale 50,450 (13,832) 36,618 53,093 89,711 89,711

4 Total Sales of Electricity 617,247 (44,928) 572,319 67,968 640,287 52,852 693,139

5 Other Revenue 41,339 (26,002) 15,337 20,148 35,485 35,485

6 Total Electric Revenue 658,586 (70,930) 587,656 88,116 675,772 52,852 728,624

EXPENSES

Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 156,285 (26,192) 130,093 39,123 169,216 169,216

8 Purchased Power 95,039 (20,806) 74,233 5,539 79,772 79,772

9 Depreciation/Amortization 42,507 - 42,507 4,798 47,305 47,305

10 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization (12,607) 9,792 (2,815) 1,854 (961) (961)

11 Taxes 15,827 1 15,828 57 15,885 15,885

12 Total Production & Transmission 297,051 (37,205) 259,846 51,371 311,217 - 311,217

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses 24,622 - 24,622 5,695 30,317 30,317

14 Depreciation/Amortization 34,676 (63) 34,613 4,655 39,268 39,268

14a Regulatory Amortization - - - 62 62 62

15 Taxes 49,705 (19,887) 29,818 1,479 31,297 2,040 33,337

16 Total Distribution 109,003 (19,950) 89,053 11,891 100,944 2,040 102,984

17 Customer Accounting 15,849 1,534 17,383 (1,040) 16,343 176 16,519

18 Customer Service & Information 25,245 (24,041) 1,204 95 1,299 1,299

19 Sales Expenses - - - - - -

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses 73,927 1,139 75,066 9,725 84,791 106 84,897

21 Depreciation/Amortization 41,343 - 41,343 1,620 42,963 42,963

22 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization (20,056) 2,612 (17,444) 13,794 (3,651) (3,651)

23 Taxes 3,632 - 3,632 - 3,632 3,632

24 Total Admin. & General 98,846 3,751 102,597 25,139 127,736 106 127,842

25 Total Electric Expenses 545,994 (75,911) 470,083 87,456 557,539 2,322 559,861

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 112,592 4,981 117,573 660 118,233 50,530 168,763

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual (2,018) 6,239 4,221 139 4,359 10,611 14,970

28 Debt Interest - (237) (237) (849) (1,087) (1,087)

29 Deferred Income Taxes 8,368 (3,356) 5,012 634 5,646 5,646

30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (318) - (318) - (318) (318)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME $106,560 $2,336 $108,896 $737 $109,633 $39,919 $149,551

RATE BASE

PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible $230,718 $7,692 $238,410 $4,067 $242,477 $242,477

33 Production 948,067 14,773 962,840 76,779 1,039,619 1,039,619

34 Transmission 575,635 32,625 608,260 51,363 659,623 659,623

35 Distribution 1,327,782   29,355 1,357,137 138,184 1,495,321 1,495,321

36 General 294,532 10,592 305,124 22,948 328,072 328,072

37 Total Plant in Service 3,376,734   95,037 3,471,771 293,341 3,765,112 - 3,765,112

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

38 Intangible (84,845) (7,817) (92,662) (38,242) (130,904) (130,904)

39 Production (423,739) (14,429) (438,168) (46,284) (484,452) (484,452)

40 Transmission (158,761) (751) (159,512) (18,460) (177,972) (177,972)

41 Distribution (384,189) (15,212) (399,401) (53,167) (452,568) (452,568)

42 General (99,285) (5,762) (105,047) (12,759) (117,806) (117,806)

43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (1,150,819)   (43,971) (1,194,790)   (168,911) (1,363,701) - (1,363,701)

44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 2,225,915   51,066 2,276,981 124,430 2,401,411 - 2,401,411

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (428,637) 22,443 (406,194) (8,061) (414,255) (414,255)

46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,797,278   73,509 1,870,787 116,369 1,987,156 - 1,987,156

47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS (24,217) (24,883) (49,100) 56,489 7,389 7,389

48 WORKING CAPITAL 51,595 (295) 51,300 - 51,300 51,300 49

50 TOTAL RATE BASE  $1,824,656 $48,331 $1,872,987 $172,858 $2,045,845 $0 $2,045,845

51 RATE OF RETURN 5.84% 5.81% 5.36% 7.31%

December 2022 RY1

Page 1 of 16

Exh. EMA-2

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC RESULTS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH 12.2022 PROPOSED RATES WITH 12.2023 PROPOSED RATES

12.2022 12.2023 12.2023 12.2022 Proposed 12.2023 Proposed 12.2023 Pro Forma

Line Pro Forma Total Pro Forma Revenues & Revenues & Proposed

No. DESCRIPTION Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g

REVENUES

1 Total General Business $549,403 $0 $549,403 $52,852 $17,133 $619,388

2 Interdepartmental Sales 1,173 - 1,173 1,173

3 Sales for Resale 89,711 - 89,711 89,711

4 Total Sales of Electricity 640,287 - $640,287 52,852 17,133 710,272

5 Other Revenue $35,485 2,797 38,282 38,282

6 Total Electric Revenue 675,772 2,797 678,569 52,852 17,133 748,554

EXPENSES

Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 169,216 3,046 172,261 172,261

8 Purchased Power 79,772 - 79,772 79,772

9 Depreciation/Amortization 47,305 2,167 49,472 49,472

10 Regulatory Amortization (961) - (961) (961)

11 Taxes 15,885 153 16,038 16,038

12 Total Production & Transmission 311,217 5,366 316,582 - - 316,582

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses 30,317 1,377 31,694 31,694

14 Depreciation/Amortization 39,268 2,816 42,084 42,084

14a Regulatory Amortization 62 46 108 108

15 Taxes 31,297 473 31,770 2,040 661 34,471

17 Total Distribution 100,944 4,712 105,656 2,040 661 108,357

18 Customer Accounting 16,343 302 16,646 176 57 16,879

19 Customer Service & Information 1,299 80 1,379 1,379

20 Sales Expenses - - - -

Administrative & General

21 Operating Expenses 84,791 2,065 86,857 106 34 86,997

22 Depreciation/Amortization 42,963 (1,296) 41,667 41,667

22 Regulatory Amortization (3,651) - (3,651) (3,651)

23 Taxes 3,632 - 3,632 3,632

24 Total Admin. & General 127,736 769 128,505 106 34 128,645

25 Total Electric Expenses 557,539 11,229 568,768 2,322 752 571,842

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 118,233 (8,432) 109,801 50,530 16,381 176,712

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual 4,359 (1,771) 2,589 10,611 3,440 16,640

28 Debt Interest (1,087) (392) (1,479) (1,479)

29 Deferred Income Taxes 5,646 842 6,488 6,488

30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (318) - (318) (318)

30a - - - -

31 NET OPERATING INCOME 109,633 ($7,112) $102,521 $39,919 $12,941 155,381

RATE BASE

PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible 242,477 ($146) $242,331 $242,331

33 Production 1,039,619 25,265 1,064,884   1,064,884

34 Transmission 659,623 30,144 689,767 689,767

35 Distribution 1,495,321 106,021 1,601,342   1,601,342

36 General 328,072 2,489 330,561 330,561

37 Total Plant in Service 3,765,112 163,773 3,928,885   - - 3,928,885

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

38 Intangible (130,904) (6,533) (137,436)   (137,436)

39 Production (484,452) (32,204) (516,656)   (516,656)

40 Transmission (177,972) (11,363) (189,335)   (189,335)

41 Distribution (452,568) (31,350) (483,918)   (483,918)

42 General  (117,806) 557 (117,249)   (117,249)

43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (1,363,701) (80,893) (1,444,594)   - - (1,444,594)

44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 2,401,411 82,880 2,484,291   - - 2,484,291

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (414,255) (2,374) (416,629)   (416,629)

46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,987,156 80,506 2,067,662   - - 2,067,662

47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 7,389 (769) 6,620 6,620

48 WORKING CAPITAL 51,300 - 51,300 51,300

49 TOTAL RATE BASE $2,045,845 79,737 $2,125,582 $0 $0 $2,125,582

50 RATE OF RETURN  5.36% 4.82% 7.31%

December 2023 RY2

Electrification Return (Kicker)

Page 2 of 16

Exh. EMA-2

Requested Requested

Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

12.2022 12.2023 12.2023

Line (000's of (000's of (000's of

No. Description Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base 2,045,845$   2,125,582$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.31% 7.31%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $149,551 $155,380

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income 109,633 102,521

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $39,919 $52,859 $12,941

6 Conversion Factor 0.755294 0.755294 0.75529

7 Revenue Requirement $52,852 $69,985 $17,133

8 Total General Business Revenues $550,576 $603,428

9 Percentage Revenue Increase 9.60% 2.84%

10 Total Billed General Business Revenues $539,148 $591,999

11 Percentage Revenue Increase 9.80% 2.89%

CALCULATION OF REQUESTED GENERAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Incremental

Rate Year 2

Page 3 of 16

Exh. EMA-2

Proposed Capital Structure

Capital Weighted

Component Structure Cost Cost

Debt 51.5% 4.54% 2.34%

Common 48.5% 10.25% 4.97%

Total 100.00% 7.31%

AVISTA UTILITIES

PROPOSED COST OF CAPITAL

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC